CH \$90.00 770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Professional Builders Supply, LLC		12/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank		
Street Address:	500 First Avenue, 4th Floor		
Internal Address:	PNC Firstside Center		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15219		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77008340	IT'S ABOUT THE SERVICE
Serial Number:	87220054	PROFESSIONAL BUILDERS SUPPLY
Serial Number:	87167029	PROFESSIONAL BUILDERS SUPPLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048792427

Email: tmdocketing@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Laura A. Kees Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Whittaker
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Whittaker/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=PBS Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Syndicated) (2020) (executed)#page1.tif source=PBS Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Syndicated) (2020) (executed)#page2.tif

source=PBS Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Syndicated) (2020) (executed)#page3.tif source=PBS Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Syndicated) (2020) (executed)#page4.tif source=PBS Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Syndicated) (2020) (executed)#page5.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office 600 Dulaney Street Madison East, Concourse Level Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 9, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and PNC Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

WBD (US) 50905118v4

Very truly yours,

PROFESSIONAL BUILDERS SUPPLY, LLC

By: Circuit Trys Att.
Name: Gene Tomczak
Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Very truly yours,

SEE HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Cural Town Town Town Name: Gene Tomczak

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Dawn Kondrat

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE 1

PROFESSIONAL BUILDERS SUPPLY, LLC1:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
it's about the service	3267472	77008340	USA	September 27, 2006	July 24, 2007
Professional succession	N/A	87220054	USA	October 28, 2016	N/A
**************************************	5320642	87167029	USA	September 10, 2016	October 31, 2017

SEE HOLDINGS, LLC:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
SOUTHEND EXTERIORS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SOUTHEND EXTERIORS & Design	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
MOUINENA EXTERIORS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

WBD (US) 50905118v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007176 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 12/10/2020

¹ Note: The owner of record is listed incorrectly as "Professional Buliders Supply, LLC" in the USPTO database.